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Dear Families,

4th April 2025

What a wonderful Spring Term it has been, with so many wonderful experiences, educational
visits, events and successes for Team Binstead. Our children, as always, have truly embodied
our values of Resilience, Determination, Collaboration and Curiosity.

It has been lovely to end the term with such beautiful weather too, and look forward to more
sunny days after Easter. At lunchtimes now we have zoned the field and playground, creating
areas for different activities and have included a 'time out' room for children to go to if they want
or need to calm down or cool down a little throughout the break. So far, the children have
reported really positive things about this, and it has made afternoons calmer in the classrooms
too as the children are enjoying their lunchtimes more.

Our Sporting successes have continued right into the last week of term, with our Netball team
representing Team Binstead at the Hampshire Finals on the Mainland. The team played
incredibly well, and narrowly missed out on the semi - finals. Well done to them all!

Our Under 11s football team played last night against Carisbrooke and took home as 2 - 1 win
that takes them into the Island Finals. A super achievement, well done everyone!

You will hopefully have all seen the email/Dojo message regarding the current Trustees of the
Friends of Binstead stepping down. PLEASE do come along to the meeting on the 1st May if
you are able to support and take on any roles within the Friends. It would be such a shame if
the charity could not continue.

| hope you all have a wonderful Easter break. May the sun shine for us all. Team Binstead will
look forward to welcoming everyone back for the start of a busy Summer Term on Tuesday
22nd April.

With very best wishes to you all,
Mrs C



Week 1 Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
menu Easter Menu St George’s Day
Menu

Option 1 Cheese and Roast Turkey Beef Burger and | Battered Fish
tomato pizza Wedges

Option 2 Macaroni Roast Quorn Quorn Burger Veggie Fingers
Cheese

Dessert Chocolate Victoria Sponge | Strawberry Ice Ginger Biscuit
Cookie Traybake Cream with Fruit

Crumble cake

" Cheese, Beans or Cheese and Beans Jacket potato, tomato pasta, yoghurt and fruit available daily




Dates for your diary

DATE EVENT
Friday 4th April Last day of term
Tuesday 22nd April Back to school

Wednesday 7th May

Years 3 and 4 trip to Butser Ancient Farm

Monday 12th May

Year 6 SATs week

Tuesday 20th May

Year 2 trip to Sea City Museum

Thursday 22nd May

School class photos

Friday 23rd May

Last day of half term

School closed to pupils - development day

Monday 2nd June
Tuesday 3rd June School closed to pupils - development day
Wednesday 4th June Back to school

Thursday 12th June

Year 5 start sailing

Tuesday 24th June

Mid-Summer dance

Saturday 5th July

Mardi Gras - club details nearer the time

Thursday 10th July

Sports Day

Thursday 17th July

Year 6 leavers production

Friday 25th July

Last day of school year

Monday 28th July

School closed to pupils - development day

Tuesday 29th July

School closed to pupils - development day




NEW PTA MEMBERS
NEEDED TO KEEP FRIENDS
OF BINSTEAD GOING

Due to the current members stepping back a new team
is required for September

Binstead Primary
School

s i

Come & hear what's involved & how
you can make a difference

THURSDAY 1st MAY
7:00-7:15 start

@Binstead Primary School

Friendsofbinsteadschool@hotmail.com

Binstead primary school , Hazlemere Ave, Ryde PO33 3SA




